

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. Tr.C.M.P.No.283 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	28.10.2025	<u>VGKR, J</u> Today, when the matter was taken up for hearing, learned counsel for the petitioner, appearing through virtual mode, submitted that the notice sent to the respondent was un-served and returned. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to issue personal notice to the learned counsel on record appearing for the respondent before the trial court, through Registered Post with Acknowledgment Due and to file proof of service in the Registry. Post the matter on 20.11.2025. Interim Order granted earlier by this Court shall stand extended until the next date of hearing. VGKR, J CVD	