

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
TUESDAY, THE SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE



:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE VENUTHURUMALLI GOPALA KRISHNA RAO

IA No. 1 OF 2025

IN

TRCMP NO: 283 OF 2025

Between:

Thirumalasetty @ Kurakula Kalpana Sai, W/o. Thirumalasetti Mounesh, aged about 30 years, R/o.D.No. 1-553, Gangapuram, Chinna tippa samudram Village, Madanapalle Mandal, Annamayya District, Andhra Pradesh .

...Petitioner(s)

(Petitioner in TRCMP 283 OF 2025
on the file of High Court)

AND

Thirumalasetti Mounesh, S/o.Krishnaiah, R/o.D.no.8-5-206, 5th street, Sai Nagar, Sullurupet village, Nellore District, Andhra Pradesh-524121

...Respondent(s)

(Respondents in-do-)

Petition under Section 151 CPC is filed praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to grant stay of all further proceedings in H.M.O.P.No. 155 of 2025 on the file of the learned Principal Senior Civil Judge, Gudur, Pending disposal of TRCMP No.283 of 2025, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and the earlier orders of the High Court dated 08.09.2025, 28.10.2025, & 20.11.2025, made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri B VAMSI KRISHNA, Advocate for the Petitioner and of Sri

HARINATH REDDY SOMA Advocate for the Respondent, the Court made the following

ORDER:

For filing counter by the respondent, list the matter on 12.12.2025.

Interim order granted earlier by this Court is extended till the next date of hearing.

//TRUE COPY//

**SD/-U.SRI DEVI
DEPUTY REGISTRAR
SECTION OFFICER**

To,

1. The Principal Senior Civil Judge, at Gudur.
2. The Principal Senior Civil Judge, Madanapalle.
3. One CC to SRI. B VAMSI KRISHNA, Advocate [OPUC]
4. One CC to SRI. HARINATH REDDY SOMA, Advocate [OPUC]
5. One spare copy

KN

HIGH COURT

VGKR,J

DATED:02.12.2025

LIST THE MATTER ON 12.12.2025

ORDER

IA No. 1 OF 2025

IN

TRCMP NO: 283 OF 2025

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

